Office of the Mayor



## Proclamation

Declaring the weekend of February 23<sup>rd</sup>, 2019 as

## "Pine Castle Pioneer Days"

Whereas, the story of Pine Castle begins with the Harney Homestead which was settled after the Civil War; andWhereas, Pioneer Days will be documenting their history from

farming in the 1890's to the development of Sky Lake a

half century ago; and

Whereas, Pioneer Days provides educational opportunities, historic

reenactments, encampments, storytelling and traditional

music; and

Whereas, Belle Isle is proud to celebrate Pine Castle Pioneer Days, its

culture and preserving its history celebrating trains and the

railroad of our community; and



**Therefore, be it resolved that** *I,* Lydia Pisano, Mayor of the City of Belle Isle, do hereby designate February 23rd and 24th, 2019 as Pine Castle Pioneer Days, and urge citizens to recognize that Pine Castle Pioneer Days for its valuable impact on our community.

*In Witness Whereof,* I hereunto have set my hand and caused the Seal of the City of Belle Isle to be affixed this 5<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2019.

Attest		
Yolanda Quiceno, CMC-City Clerk	Mayor Lydia Pisano	